gt '59 BASSMAN

p/n 021-7100-000 (120V)

ELECTRONICS

SERVICE MANUAL

CONTENTS:
Notices
Parts lists:
PCB assembly
Chassis assembly
Cabinet assembly
e Miscellaneous
Schematics/diagrams

Fender Musical Instruments Corp. 8860 East Chaparral Road Suite 100 Scottsdale, AZ 85250



'59 BASSMAN

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

SERVICE MANUAL

February 1990

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information contained herein is CONFIDENTIAL and PROPRIETARY to Fender Musical Instruments Corp. It is
disclosed solely for use by qualified technicians for purposes of equipment maintenance and service. It may not be
disclosed to others without the expressed permission of Fender Musical Instruments Co. All specifications subject to
change without notice.

Only Fender specified part numbers are to be used for warranty repair service. It is recommended they also be used
for post-warranty maintenance and repair.

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) indicate the required use of that specific part. This is necessary for RELIABILITY
and SAFETY requirements. DO NOT USE A SUBSTITUTE!

A coded naming convention is used in the description of certain parts. The codes and what they mean are as follows:

CAPACITOR CODES HARDWARE CODES
CAP AE Aluminum Electrolytic BLX Black Oxide
CAP CA Ceramic Axial CR Chrome Plated

CAPCD = Ceramic Disk HWH = Hex Washer Head

CAP MPF = Metalized Polyester Film M = Machine Screw

CAP MY = Mylar NI = Nickel Plated

CAP PFF = Polyester Film/Foil OHP = Oval Head Phillips
PB = Particle Board

RESISTOR CODES PHP = Pan Head Phillips
PHPS = Pan Head Phillips Sems

RESCC = Carbon Comp SMA = Sheet Metal "A" Point

RESCF = Carbon Film SMB = Sheet Metal "B" Point

RES FP = Flame Proof SS = Stainless Steel

RES MF = Metal Film TF = Thread Forming

RESWW = Wire Wound Zl = Zinc Plated



QTY -

PART #

036358
036359
036634
036464
036465
036466
036467
024833
024855
024846
024854
024853
069724
020917
020909
028953
024820
031069
028479
018764

- 036469

036470
036468
027353
036621
025116
025115
025109
025117
024995
025069
024964
025060
024977
025059
024988
024961
024994
024997
024947

'59 BASSMAN

PARTS LIST

&%% PCB ASSEMBLY #&s

DESCRIPTION

PCB FAB

PCB ASSEMBLY (120V)
PCB ASSENBLY (EXPORT)

CONTROL 1M "LINEAR SPL D"
CONTROL 250K

CONTROL ™
CONTROL 25K
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR CD
CAPACITOR CD
CAPACITOR CD
CAPACITOR AE
CAPACITOR AE
CAPACITOR AE
CAPACITOR RE
CAPACITOR RE
CAPACITOR AC
RESFP 4.7K
RESFP 10K
RESFP 470
RESCF 100K
RESCF 6.8K
RESCF 100K
RESCF 82K
RESCF 47
RESCF 220K
RESCF 68K
RESCF ™
RESCF 820
RESCF 270K
RESCF 4.7K
RESCF 220K
RESCF 27K
RESCF 470
RESCF 56K
RESCF 100K
RESCF 47

"LINEAR D"
"10% AUDIO"
"LINEAR D®
.022uF 400V
.1TuF 630V
.047uF 630V
.1TuF 400V
.TufF 250V
100pF 1KV
- 250pF 1KV
47pF 1KV
100uF 350V
L7uF 350V
22uF 500V
10uF 100V
220uF 25V
.01uF 125VAC
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1w 5%
1w 5%
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/48wW 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%
1/4W 5%

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

PC1

PCB1
PCB1
R10,11
R18

R19
R20,23
02y3:728

(BLANK)
(STUFFED)
(STUFFED)

(VOL-NOR,BRI)
(TREB)

(BASS)

(MID, PRES)

€12, 13

C15

cé

9,10

Ch4

C5

c11
C16,17
C18,19
c20,21,24
C22,23
C1

c1i4
R38
R39
R32,33

(DOMESTIC ONLY)

" R16

R21
R8,9,14,29
R28

R42,43
R34-37
R1,2,4,5
R3,6,24,25
R7, 15
R12,13

R22

R30, 31

R27

R26

R41

R17

RUY, 45


jbenson
024819

jbenson

jbenson


QTY

-
O =N O J\O =

(=}
-3
4

Nw.:_s\om.d.:'.::..n_a_u_x_n_;_‘_n..n_n_n_s.a

PART #

028016
064089
028503
025936
026000
025802

025802

013681
013111
013109
020775
025996
036637
026315

PART #

036651
036652
036653
036654
036138
036656
036494
036483
036484
036485
036486
026541
033331
068270
024018
036638
025737
026475
036715
025737
026475
023556

- FASTON .250

'59 BASSMAN
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

RESCF 22K
DIODE 1N4003
THERMISTOR
STAND-OFF NY 3/8
FASTON .187

1/4W 5%

(DOMESTIC)

FASTON .250 (EXPORT)
FUSE S5mm 5AT

FUSE 5mm 500mAT

FUSE 5mm250mA

FUSE CLIP 5mm

FUSE CLIP DUAL

WIRE SET

FASTON .187

#8% PCB ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) #&&

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

RA4O

CR2

TH=-1

ST1-9

CP23-25,31-34
CP1-7,9-11,13,17-19,
15,21,22,35=37
CP1-4,6-8,10,12-14,16
18,20-22,26~30,36,37

F2,6 ( EXPORT)
F3,4 (EXPORT)
F5 (EXPORT)
XF2-6 (EXPORT)
XF7

WS1

FT1-4 (FOR WS1)

288 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY #8#

DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS w/SCREEN - 3A
CHASSIS w/SCREEN - 1.64A
COVER, CAPACITOR

TRANSFORMER POWER
TRANSFORMER POWER
TRANSFORMER OUTPUT
CHOKE

CABLE ASS'Y POWER
CABLE ASS'Y POWER
JACK PHOXNE

JACK PHONO

WIRE SET

FASTON .250

FASTON .250 RT. ANGLE
WIRE SET

FASTON .250

FASTON .250 RT. ANGLE

TUBE 6L6GC

REFERENCE DESIGRATION

CH1 (120V)
CH1 (240V)
. CH1 (220V)
CH1 (100Vv)
Cs1 (100/120V)
Cs1 (220/240V)
CcC1
T2 (120V)
T2 (100/220/240V)
T1
L1
LC1 (100/120V)
LC1 (220/240V)
Ji-4 (INPUTS)
J5-8 (SPEAKERS)
Ws2 (120V)
FT5-9 (FOR Ws2)
FT10-18 (FOR WS2)
WS3 (100/220/240V)
FT18-21 (FOR WS3)
FT22-24%4 (FOR WS3)

V4,5



o
-3
o]

~ OO T WOOOEMNNETW-L ANWN W PDW b cdcdad a3 cd a3 et b ey wa W)

QTY

PART #

013341
036472
036570
036571
036572
036702
036703
077982
020793
039982
020794
021741
032219
036595
021642
023606

023580 .

026038
018022
031073
031091
036620
036493
022293
031153
029913
029913
029913
022186
028937
026553
031184
022004
069393
031625

PART #

036113
036115
036116

'59 BASSMAN

PARTS LIST

#8% CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) #s#

DESCRIPTION

TUBE 12AXT7TA/7025
RECTIFIER OCTAL
SWITCH TOGGLE DPST
SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT
SWITCH TOGGLE SPST
FUSE HOLDER 3AG
FUSE HOLDER 5mm

FUSE 3A QUICK ACTING

FUSE 1.64 Smm

FUSE 4A QUICK ACTING

FUSE 2A Smm
LAMP HOLDER
COLLAR

LENS JEWEL
LAMP T47
SOCKET 9 PIN
SOCKET OCTAL

BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF

BUSHING SNAP ‘
STAND OFF 3/8*"

TUBE CLAMP

KNOB POINTER

BRACKET TRANSFORMER MTG

WASHER FW .473x.750x.035
WASHER FW .378x.614x.021

SCREW TF 6-32x3/16
SCREW TF 6-32x3/16
SCREW TF 6-32x3/16
SCREW M 6-32x3/8
SCREW TF 6-32x5/8
SCREW M 8-32x3/8
SCREW M 6-32x1/14
NUT KEPS 8-32

NUT KEPS 6-32

NUT HEX 11/16-27

#8% CABINET ASSEMBLY #s#

DESCRIPTION

PHP
PHP
PHP
PHP
PHP
PHP
PHP

CABINET ASS'Y COMPLETE

UPPER BACK ASS'Y
LOWER BACK ASS'Y

A
Z1
Z1
NI
I
BL
BL

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

Vi-3
CR1

S1

S2

S3

XF1

XF1

F1

F1

F7

F7

H1

CL1

LN1

LA1
Vi-3
V4,5
SR1
SR2-4
SF1,2
TC1-3
K1-6
BK1
WWi1-3
WW4-7
SC1-12
SC13,14
SC15-~-18
SC19-26
SC27-35
SC36-39
SC40-43
NT1-8
NT9-16
NT17

(POWER ON/OFF)
(GROUND)
(STANDBY)
(100/120vV)
(220/7240V)
(100/120V)
(220/240V)
(100/120V)
(220/240V)

(AT SWITCHES)
(INPUT JACKS)
(TUBE SOCKETS)
(CHOKE)
(CAPAC COVER)
(PHONO JACKS)
(PCB)

(OUTPUT XFMR)
(PCB/CHASSIS)
(XFMRS)
(PHONO JACKS)
(LAMP)

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

CB1
UB1
LB1



QTY

SEEEEEN OOV o @

QTY

- -
OO W

—h—lJ‘_‘w—-l—h-l—AmJ:'—l—lNN

PART #

016188
036114
036131
036618
069393
022327
036129
036478
036649
064162

024653

022483
026625
036343

PART #

023598
036457
012749
022004
036619
025819
015990
036701
024000
010735
036491
036686
020912
022491
029828
036650
036655
036357

'59 BASSMAN
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

SCREW WD 6x1

- GRILLE BAFFLE ASS'Y

GRILLE CLOTH OXBLOOD
SCREW M 6-32x1-1/2 PHS
NUT KEPS 6-32

WASHER FW

HANDLE

HANDLE BRACKET LOOP
SCREW M 8-32x3/4 PHS NI
TEE NUT 8-32

GLIDE

GLIDE INSERT

SCREW WD

TWEED COVERING

%88 MISCELLANEOUS ##s

DESCRIPTION

TUBE SHIELD

SPEAKER 10" 8 OHM
SCREW

NUT KEPS 8-32

SCREW M 10-32x1-1/2 TH
NUT KEPS 10-32

SCREW M 10-32x1-1/2 TH
WIRE SET

PHONO PLUG

FASTON .205

NAMEPLATE

BRACKET XFMR SUPPORT
BUMPER

CABLE CLAMP

SCREW PB 8x3/4 zI
ESCUTCHEON PIN #18x3/8 NI
OWNERS MANUAL
SCHEMATIC

#&% CABINET ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) #=a=

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

SC58-65 (BACK MTG)
GB1

GC1

SC44-49 (GRILLE MTG)
NT1-6 (GRILLE MTG)
WW8-13 (GRILLE MTG)
HD1

HL1,2 *
SC50-53 (HANDLE MTG)
TN1-}4 (HANDLE MTG)
CG1-4

GL1-4

SC54-57 (GLIDE MTG)
VY1

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

VS1=-3

SP1-4

SC66-81 (SPEAKER MTG)
NT7-22 (SPEAKER MTG)
S5C82,83 (CHASSIS MTG)
NT23,24 (CHASSIS MTG)
SC84 (DUMMY CHAS MTG)

WS4

PP1-4 (FOR WS4)
FT25-32 (FOR WS4)
NP1 =

BX1

BP1 (FOR XFM BRACKET)
CM1

SC85-87 (CLAMP/BRACK)
EP1-4

OM1

SM1



1 | Z 8

T 0t ioa\su.i_ 3NON :3ws

ON_1¥Yd

@@@AQ€98Q® |

“ST300M AZh2/922 N1 Y2 _°ST300H
© .+ AB21/881 NI Yb 3SNJ INIT WRBINI

AU | TO3IZINSOIZY Y¥°S°I ONY TN ATNG
o, !‘ur“f k ST300W J11S3W00 NI O3TMISNI °

*LAND SNIVIA ANMINd HU-I-I ° SYIGUINN Lavd
URA0ISMAYL LH0IS « . Y30N3I4 N SATBUNN humuﬂnxnm °(9

. *NOILIENNGD 3UIM = X °(S
ane 30084 91 ¥ SNISN
3d0IS0TII3S0 N6 HLIK 03UNSYaW * 7

mﬂmu\ ° IR JLINNTH S 3L
Q3IUNSY3W_SISULTOA "X ~/+ AYUA AWM
S3SYLI0A °IN3S3¥d TUNSIS ON HLIM

“STI00W ABv2/882 NI_Y9°1_°ST300M
» AS21/881 NI UE 3SAJ 3NIT NGL] *F7
*O3L0N 3S SSIMWN 14

D NOERIUD LI SUOLSIS3Y TW (1  :S3ION

G _ mmsm.wm ..m_. 359"“_,50“. 2 {7 A0 SLIND LUOMX3 NI OFTWISNI @

a1 HﬁZUIuw s3un|

12926 °9) ‘eaug
19308 RIqENTOY @EtT
SINIWNYLSNI .&uﬁ:z%@

K\‘/fmﬁy‘y‘fg'

T
U .
»8HSES N/d .
VIO ISNAIL SHOd L BA/Ne
140423 3Ll \
{
i
I
3l
I
20

62dd

Lo

9243

6243

9dd
§_

1 | AGST

240
Larnd
240
Ldd
)
8
AR

2034/ X8

* e nau fed) 0L
axe ng $id) Ol g nd

T 40 II
133Hs

“SNOL LUNN91.NO]
SNIVIR AMUMIND

L L¥0dX3
S Wa38 13

X :&cnr
; sxm_.ur
1ymgs2 2&
8.:: S4 n&nu 91d) 2.
c.os 2143 04

sixe SlDe

nulu

JuAs21

|
|
1
|
|
|
Eau g 2 !
|
|
]
|
|
1

-N
P
m
T 53 8B o1 a
o) e oL

"
]
'
1
1

9,

g
=

MOy (0l -1 Eh1#¥d 03SY313Y | ¢

CINCUIN Uwo NOLLSTNINIT | *AS¥] INOT
2

SNOISIAZY

L]
«
m
T
—
n
:
N
®



[ 1 40 1 133Ws| B6/21/2 :3iw0 3NON 338 d313171dWY *Q31YJIy¥8Yd St “3233Id 3NO NI NMOHS 83d &
E] NUWSSUE 66 +865" 8% 315Ny “ZHJ T 1Y
9 5 | P9ESEQD [ sonmma) @] :icanssy st bon| -5 - NIYS 40 8P b_LNOSY SO0Y ¥OLIJudud
I35 SNINVIA: NATED -ale”ov xx'x *$-936 NI 0313730 945 1300W 010
T) A ¥IGHON SN IO 3ZIS} -3wo ov st wow cunes e | 9S8 8% XX N3S3dd ‘AG2 ‘IM@e2 ‘523 WNOILdO °
D 12326 YIRDIIND ‘UG 3o eawe - SIINUYI0L N
B WYEOUId 3ITAY3S o S gl 1T |EEous - - Y3WNOISNUNL LNdLNG 3HL 30 .
™ NUWSSHE B6G. T3LIL ot pomea| O P~ 91°Z 3100 G937 N3349 3HL L6 81 (8dL) (2
D) 72926 -9) -eoug et o WL gt |y - G3N0¥ ) ‘€ NId “#A NO SI (ZaL) “CT :S3LON
< 19935 QIQuNTO) BETI T Shnuiont Yotmi wac)|  — op-91-7 3140 e BhIED N/
S | SIN3WNYLSNI YIISNK st St rodinan | OO A8_O3NI3HO h9EB N/d A xou78 ¢
SNTYANDO LhGMIO0D SNIMRIO STHL ~360° SISNHEES 61432 1 g2dd a9 1 < Czdd
S AYYL318d03d T3114 35U8YLYO Ne i
= g14a,N¥9 3|t o 8143, 5| ]
*$7300W 1¥0dx3 W *S7300W I1LS3W00 7143 I a1da _ T | o0 | 6200 (242
n1g/a3y3||! n1g/03y
2 (L] 93X ] s [semed X |5==2 ! _ 0€dd | £dd | BED | £dD o
-8 51d] *WYESYIO gr40» 1 h1d0>= ¢ = 13a/078
o csme 81D — 5143 T3 3l M za0 azd |3 —| 6243 | 6243 | 9243 | 9240 —
R ONIYIM 3 , 3|6 ~us/xE l/l - 2Edd
- oo 31dD w— 3 Td3 JIWHOISNUEL g149» 31l €1d3> il 82dJ | 82dd | 443 | 82
-I.rux -Ill- i I .MOY 3SN4.. J11S3W0a Jm;\owmm i Ju>\aum“ i ad) 943 ad3 ad) 82dJ
B1d0 =X i3 "1 1IYl3d 143,038 3 342 2140, 838 Si 7H09/05|ZHA9/95| ZH@9 |ZHBS/85
114 e | 38 #1423 3! ABh2_| AB22 | A2l | Aggl 9243
e} —3X_ =3 RETS \ ¢ g3/ ¢ .
o _— L 82>z — " 8311 o Py
e @:& (75 | ‘WOHOYIO ONTHIM HIWNOASNUML L¥0dX3
— = > z o a ao J
g 23532 z 2383 2382 zz53848 11 01 h €2 1 10311074 S¥3AYY)
Hoousy =Rl Al Uo-dusy x HudJ&& —05/6e/1 - 3100 350" S35NWE6S ; 35089100
E¥vEaa BE@G - E¥¥Eaa & EE5E¥E8S T e WUSSYIC 391A¥3S  OMO/W 113
CIET v 171 NI 037W.ISNI 3dd
: SgYL NOLSU] 3SIHL
2dl
- (841 ) 4(EdL)
kil y L[VAD, LA EGAIRE ) Sc¥ 1gh ¥
@ NI AX— 2 AX— / T2 @ .ﬂ.m. + @
nHUix ' \ RRQ 0 .
(S1dL) ~— 123+ 623 +"1° oo rho mm 7
o 8y _v m_ B [+ 4
O . O 63 by
o g2y
o m
. cooE 0 S Hm
YR _
400 4 = -
@ 613 4 _v m ane \p—iessem— (133
Z10 313 :
p VV\O Q00000 O0, \\ N\ uw Ilemm + ) \—— I8
\ \ + , \ A0018
w \
ol O g N O 813 3ONEH0
o1y 4 81y Q @)
\IIIJ -
s I (N I SR Y A R Wy
m m w w = o“w 2ldl 11dl 2
2 3 3 o m = ] E
. 1 mom 2z o Z “AINO SLINA
@ ES “.ROY_35n4. 3T1S3W00 NI
2 1 319130 335 03T0LSNI
D =
IoIBE3SER
- DTXRXRXDD~-R
<= <=
o~ Eh1#dd 03SUY33Y| ¢
(3ACSddY 3lvo NOILldJI¥IS30 |“A3M| 3NOZ
SNOISIAZY ;




000.S€9€00

¥31311dWY
NYHSSYE 6G.
@ nlu_m @ m& [SN3XTIM 1woma D 1AIHISSY ¥IHBIH 1XIN .
430 oNingyo [SNINTIN 1aawc] 577 i et B ¢ SIONGYI 0L “0.03Y SY (SIIMIM ANYHIN
stimrevss olin 1€ 7078 <\ O3SNNN 804 §dd ONY DEdD  — o )
NUWSSYE 65 . 09 SLCHIINT WOINN D0GS ble ‘ & :31va .
o) o ? 2EdD £2dD 92d2 024D 91dD h1dd 21dD 84D hdd EdI 1D :03ISN LON SIINVISNI (° ¢
JI1YWIH3S 3UILL g DeENO0 34 00K L WJ/I 8a1s 2dd <43 — *SYIGWAN LNYd
S R oy e T ohewiomt Wl i . 240 | 815 | oEdd 5dd ¥3IONI4 3uY SYIBWAN L1910-X1S (9
2A74Q USJEI8AY 1292 RS :s.n:ﬂ.M........m.mmm ' /l "NOILI3NNOD 3¥IM » X (S
SIN3WNYLSNI YIISNKW | BiD IS Do it 31| 9edd | @ED | 8IS 242 140950 38044 B1X Y ONIS - 7
) 0JS0IIS0 NY Hilm g3uNSHIW
AYY1318d08d 3714 3SY8YIYD Y3WH0 ISNUYL ¥3IMOd [ 8240 [ 6243 | €2dd * dNWYYm u:"zE S zuh«
180dX3 31UNNILTY NED/XIE N\ a2d0 | 82a0 | 20 2dd 03YNSYIW_S30ULI0A_"X@2 -/+ ANYA Agu
‘ e R R
6242 157 170A “md N4
R i 8o $7081710) T * IINUTIGMI LNdN]
940 | 943 | 9d3 UL [SY37 Ly 40 WAQ Y ONISN
u .\l 83/95 | ZHBS/0S 2HO3/05 82 GNNO¥S OL Q3WNSY3IHW S39YLI0A 719 “(E
ZHBY/| . A N N
-— S7300W A@h2 NG ABE2 NI Y¥9'1J ‘S1300MW -
ABhE | AgES | AGBT o AGZL ONY AGOT NI bE SI 3snd INI1
"WHY9IY IO "03.0N_3SIA¥IHI0 SSIINN WILJ
ONIYIM AYYWIYd NOB¥YD 1lumy SN¥0LSIS3I¥ 19 (1
Y3IWYOISNYYL L¥0dX3 :SILON
GAX  hAX  EAX  2AX R EBHIED N/d
‘ Z 6 3 ﬂ 6140 Nu9 |
2 2 T b |s|h [S ik g1dy N
> _
£1d2” N8
/034 |
hl1dl udlg
25 | ¥ usggas _
-9 A/ > _
a S1d3° 03y | Com .
||||||| ——---
i L ABES u
e €142 ! i !
L age | ! J . *HE9
4922% %asﬁu ! » MNZS JvA@21
Ses T 1] | q3A/034 | oz:ﬁww/'luz 7 “
m¥) nmse | ! | .
sl e " 5T
ggr Jeer | 1142 O3
n2d] 1207 \ ) J 940 ,
|||||| e Gl _ |
80d §01[0Ya4d 21dd" T3
, EEdD 642 13A I
ST )V Z DY Rt v N
h2dd | 22dd €S 1
ABONDLS
¢ £2d2 _
X T1dL gildL | *®
B6ht 16h+ , .
—————q -
Ul
-2 20k maw bt : ~
. 220" % 1
394110A | o £ -
INIT 031YY 1Y Q3WNSY3IW °ZHMT E3A A il ,
"°0°H"1 XG 1Y 0901 3AILSISIY U2 jeed & ata |9 U89 !
UZ OLNI "S°H ¥ ‘NIW SLlbm @5 5 89 ]
11531 1ndlno . 3
N S -
A r--- R - 2
- GBHIED N/d e ! 8 U89 -
H¥dS o0h I i} ! by
. 1 : E€r
' bd et A4 220 mt | J ! B ,
%Y s UNPD 13 ! ot ~ |IU\,
| a _ TI9% (Ho1us | vmdls T
el A L—x-+ oA " syl STdl
E¥NdS 8t e %2t | L
e1us I . 411y
e A A 2.
[13 1 1 |
! |
N@L2%
- \\lw.. N9 il 23 | [
2uAdS w3 —f—J i mefl
n st ! r ] | ueB1E
2d [ ean G : 2142 8y
S i ‘ k | oS TUWYON !
A9 81 | U i € : 2
- ' g2A |8 Fusggl Lo — — - _J L. # =]
3 R ——
194dS i X w1y 833 Jou1N03 -t Ed
* 1d uNg9 _ r -
U B o ginTy seec 99
83d 08iNOD ggk, . e
9dL i i 2
962+ 22 mw rkHUS
M, | 567222 82hl 233 v v hal X
w6/42/21 ges8201 023 7 8¢et 23 | O z A bl
16/11/6 h8Z J313 %m&
96/02/8 980207 003 [ 8 a
g6/91/2 Ehi#dd Q3SY3N3y | Y
G3nORdY 31v0 NOI1d1¥DS30 |*A3M[ 302 .
SNOISIA3Y 3 _ y; )




ﬂ | e | € | h | S 3

1 T 133Hs| 56-834-82 0311014 INON 3 WIS
0 668-A0ON-Z0 :03Lu3a] zﬂqumeHax_m&Lmqm 0805° 2% S379NY -
: -S00° 0% XXX X
m ® mw m @ MW ® SNIXTIM :¥oN3 m $ATBWISSY M3HOIH LXIN | Tpipear X
. SNINTI M: NsbNO *3¥N3 ON_JTILS 10INUM 3604 -0S0° 0% XX
A EIGI, SN R0H0 IS T S s oy s ree  SIONUNI 0L
WoYOYIa 33IA¥3S i SUILHUNOOVIH WNO193Y T » *S1INN DI1S3W00 NI ¥0LIJYdud
NHWSSHY 6G . o sumouiset walslwany | _Svf €€ :31v0 o SSWJA8 INIT 3HL JO TWAOWIY ONY '6Z16h8_N/d
: FIUTLE vauyiue oassave 4L nowiIa 1 03A0¥ddY ; YIWMOINUYL ¥3MOd 3SN LUHL SLINA L[aC<¥3 NI S3SnJ
YSN @216 YJ ® @uodo] 03000849y * 838 36 108 Atk ONY - 3190 AYHONDD3S 30 TUAOW3N 3HL S123733¥ 0 "A3Y
g : "NIY9 40 8P k_LNOEY SOCY ¥0113Ydyd
4 i% YT AT 480 435k 12 "§-936 NI 0313730 ‘93¢ 1300W 010
AdYL3THINNd 13714 359aY.LYa ; NI IN3S3dd "AG2 ‘@22 ‘Set WNOILdo  E/

*Y3WHOASNUYL INdLIN0 3H. 30
QY37 N33¥9 3HL i SI((8dL) (2

"€ NId ‘ha nC 31 (2dL) (1

A : « ${S310N
!

z 4 o a a -

¢4 o u L [%9] (W)

(&) (6] 14 o x >
3 = W 61 g1
3 . z2z9 C] 1101 5 i :031100d S¥3A0T
= = , a L3 g S6-833-60 : 3150 T2 J35Eh1Z : 35089190
@ 2 W g ey x WoRT . 30TAM3S 1 9M0/WT 4

ooome— YELLOW
- mmmn— ORANGE

-

w
S
-
@
hdl ‘v

:—\h—YELLOw
m
a
=

[Te]

Q.

-
q\—— aRF
ﬂ\h

_’
w
a.
[
_\v
e
g
S\
A\Y
3\
AV
A\
N\
3\
A\y
2\
AT

\

e e — B| UE

i R\ s AT ' m Hi ! \Rk\ / 5 =
/l|.;x||RAHWU| + + /lﬂ“ll\ /(\MIL Q Q 4 \ \ s Ldd @ @ |AHI}W|VI + m ﬁ
] ) et ] | 2343 . o= =

nEY

©
a
]
&

5\
=
']
a
I
—

9
il

@D |

-C%‘)—
-~
E)
-~
(=]
lo <
< s
-~
b
o«

[E5) @ GE] +mn¢ . w w_u C \ a3y
ﬂ@%\ooo 0000 / “ / 3 m IBI 812 + ———————— 38
14 , @ 812 ﬁ + II,)«1I|| 223978
T NN N/ -/ N 39NGN0
1di — Y . M 1y <~ oty 55 s1y U @ (7
T AT T LT T ah a o |
hbhhhbhhh Amw s £ 922 3 SN CIETD R CIFTD R CIFTD A - "IIY130 MJYL LNdNI
\\\\\\\\\‘Nf
2 : = £OOUVWODED
£00DDOOET w mwwmﬂwwmm
TEERRELEL . R QA AREERS
o | e/ 82h1 03| 3 !
h6/42/21 8E82071 033 / Q/ZET 23| 0 @
16/11/8 B84 2310 A
96/82/8 @802 071 033| 4
86/91/2 Ehl#dd 035SY313d | Y
03A0Y¥ddY ETCL] . NOT1d1¥2$30 |- A3d{ 3NOZ
SNOISTA3Y




